
Contacts for Graduate Students  
College of Education and Human Development | Fall 2024 

College of Education and 
Human Development (106 
ALW) 

Interim Dean Dr. Rena Hallam cehd-dean@udel.edu 
831-0948 

106 Alison Hall West Director of 
Research  

Dr. Laura Desimone lauramd@udel.edu 
831-3643 

106 Alison Hall West Director, MSW 
Program 

Dr. Ohiro Oni-Eseleh oeseleh@udel.edu 

110 Alison Hall West Sr. Assistant Dean, 
Graduate Student 
Services 

Ms. Christina Johnston cmj@udel.edu 
831-6955 

108 Alison Hall West Graduate Program 
Coordinator 

Ms. Courtney O’Brian cobrian@udel.edu 
831-2396 

106 Alison Hall West Assistant to the 
Dean 

Ms. Kelly Megee kmegee@udel.edu 
831-2394  

 
School of Education 
113 Willard Hall Education 
Building 

Director 
(SOE policies & 
procedures) 

Dr. Steve Amendum enfr@udel.edu 
831-3117 

 Associate Director  
(Course scheduling 
planning) 

Dr. Elizabeth Farley-
Ripple 

amendum@udel.edu 
831-1590 

 Associate Director 
for Graduate 
Studies 
(Grad student 
policy & procedures.) 

Dr. Christina Barbieri barbieri@udel.edu 

Administrative 
Asst. II 
(General inquiries, 
travel, credit card 
reimbursements) 

Ms. Kristyn Hatfield khat@udel.edu 
831-8695 

Academic Program 
Coordinator  
(Course scheduling 
help) 

Ms. Jo Ann Merritt joann@udel.edu 
831-8491 

Business 
Administrator 

Ms. Alexis Milam aalbanes@udel.edu 
831-3178 

 
SOE Graduate Program 
Directors 

Ph.D. in Education Dr. Christina Barbieri barbieri@udel.edu 

 Ph.D. Educational 
Stats & Research 
Methods 

Dr. Kenneth Shores kshores@udel.edu 

Ph.D. in Education 
and Social Policy 

Dr. Laura Desimone lauramd@udel.edu 

mailto:amendum@udel.edu


All phone numbers are area code (302) 

 

Additional Resources: www.cehd.udel.edu/gradhelp  

Ed.D. in Educational 
Leadership 

Dr. Lauren Bailes lbailes@udel.edu 
 

M.A./Ed.S. in 
School Psychology 

Dr. Marika Ginsburg-
Block 

marika@udel.edu 

M.Ed. in 
Exceptional 
Children and Youth  

Dr. Laura Eisenman eisenman@udel.edu 

M.Ed. in 
Educational 
Technology  

Dr. Fred Hofstetter fth@udel.edu 

M.Ed. in Literacy Dr. Rachel Karchmer-
Klein 

karchmer@udel.edu 

M.Ed. in Teaching 
English as a Second 
Language 

Dr. Nigel Caplan nacaplan@udel.edu 

M.Ed. in Teacher 
Leadership 

Dr. Rachel Karchmer-
Klein 

karchmer@udel.edu 

 
Human Development and 
Family Sciences 
111 Alison Hall West 

Department Chair Dr. Jason Hustedt jhustedt@udel.edu 
831-8490 

 Academic Program 
Coordinator 
(General inquires, 
travel, credit card 
reimbursements) 

Ms. Kristen Pousson kpousson@udel.edu 
831-8490 

HDFS Graduate Program 
Director 

Ph.D., M.S. in 
Human Develop 
and Family Sciences  

Dr. Myae Han myaehan@udel.edu 
831-8554 

http://www.cehd.udel.edu/gradhelp

